Fort Leavenworth Statistics

As of 30 September 2009
1. Post Population
Mil itary (includes Command and General Staff Officer Course (CGSOC) students) 3 , 448
Family members on post 4,044
DA & DOD Civilians 2,353
Non-appropriated Fund Employees 299
Army/Air Force Exchange Service 160
DECA employees 81
Contractors (On post) 1,702
2. USDB Inmates 441
3. Student Population (CGSOC-ILE) 1,416
Intermediate Level Education (ILE) (Feb -Dec)
Army Active Duty 241
Reserve Components 35
US Air Force 25
Sea Service (US Navy, US Marine, Coast Guard) 22
Civilian (Inter-Agency) 1
International Military Students 46
Total 370

Intermediate Level Education (ILE) (Aug -May)

Army Active Duty 758
Reserve Components 76
US Air Force 67
Sea Service 63
Civilian (Inter-Agency) 15
International Military Students 67

Total 1,046



School of Advanced Military Studies (SAMS) 123

School for Command Preparation (SCP)

PCC 1-week course/12 per year (58)

CTS Spouses 1-week course/12 per year (33)

TC D P 2-week course /12 per year (23)
CS M C 1-week course / 12 per year (20)

CS M SS Spouses 1-week course / 12 per year (6)

BCTCDP 3-week course / 3 per year (7)

4. Population Residing Off Post
Military (Active Duty)

Leavenworth
Lansing

Platte City
Shawnee
Overland Park
Kansas City, MO
Weston

Other

Family members
Retirees (All Services)
(37 county service area)

5. Payrolls (gross)
Military
DA & DOD Civilians

** MISSION/IMCOM/AFH/OSD

354
193
105

S7
15
63

MEDDAC/DENTAC

NAF Employees
AAFES Employees

694
338
295
262
76
17

802

1,616

24,754

$230,737,785

$139,995,600
$14,222,000
$10,986,403
$5,420,213



Commissary Employees $3,139,693

6. Housing
Privatized Housing Quarters 1583
Single Soldier Quarters 234
Distinguished Visitor Quarters (DVQSs) 14
Visiting Officer Quarters (VOQSs) 233
International Officer housing 42

7. Expenditures

MISSION/IMCOM/AFH/OSD $363,405,800
MEDDAC/DENTAC $13,066,000
CONTRACTS $227,089,000

(Does not include civilian payroll or travel)

8. Travel Expenditures

MISSION/IMCOM/AFH/OSD $18,595,300
MEDDAC/DENTAC $497,000
9. Major Construction
Chapel Complex - Phase 2 $2.4 million

10. Post Schools’ Annual Budget $26,692,268
Wages and Benefits $ 9,930,274
Operating Expenses, Purchases $ 3,453,832
Capital Outlay $7,500,000
Food Service $932,698
11. On-Post Dependent Schools K-6(3), 7-9 (1) 4
School Year enrollment 1,967

Size of Post: 5,634 acres/8.8 square miles



Number of visitors (estimated): 76,233

IMCOM - Installation Management Command
AFH - Army Family Housing
OSD - Office of the Secretary of Defense

Prepared by Fort Leavenworth Public Affairs Office



